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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 339
ANSWERED ON 30/11/2021

IMPLEMENTATION OF PMGSY-III

339. SHRIMATI RATHVA GITABEN VAJESINGBHAI:
Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

@ the details of the proposals sanctioned and amount allocated in Rajasthan under the third phase of Pradhan Mantri Sadak Yojana, district-wise;

(b) the present status of the proposal sanctioned under this yojana;

(© the present status of the proposals sanctioned for Gujarat; and

(d) whether any scheme is being formulated to interconnectvillages through a ring road in the third phase of Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana, if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT
(SADHVI NIRANJAN JYOTI)

() to (b) The State of Rajasthan has been allocated 8,662.50 Km road length under Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY)-IIl. The State has so far been sanctioned 5,821.363
Km road length under PMGSY-I1I as per the district-wise details of the proposals sanctioned alongwith the value of projects, given at Annexure.

As reported by the State Government, 3,648 Km road length has already been completed as on 25™ November, 2021.

(c) The State of Gujarat has been sanctioned 3,015 Km road length under PMGSY-III, against which 280 Km road length has already been completed as on 25™ November, 2021.

(d) The Government of India has approved phase-I1l of PMGSY with an aim to consolidate 1,25,000 km Through Routes and Major Rural Links connecting habitations, inter-alia to Gramin Agricultural Markets (GrAMs), Higher Secondary Schools and Hospitals. Under PMGSY-III, there are no specific provisions of connecting villages through a ring road.
However, the major rural links and through routes being undertaken under PMGSY-III benefit several habitations by improving their connectivity to socioeconomic infrastructure and facilities.
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Annexure

Annexure referred to in reply to point (a) to (b) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No.
339 for reply on 30.11.2021

Road length sanctioned and Value of Projects sanctioned in Rajasthan under PMGSY -
1

S.No. Name of the Road Length Sanctioned (in Km) [Value of Projects
District (in lakh)
1 |Ajmer 208.461 10,649.41
2 |Alwar 179.220 8,747.74
3  |Banswara 94.500 4,723.12
4  |Baran 128.164 6,717.00
5 |Barmer 293.955 13,417.48
6 Bharatpur 127.832 8,943.54
7  |Bhilwara 169.497 9,437.04
8 |Bikaner 155.200 6,235.72
9 [Bundi 147.083 8,157.64
10 |Chittaurgarh 188.823 11,175.21
11 [Churu 173.440 9,960.77
12 |Dausa 183.450 9,086.82
13  |Dholpur 193.686 8,755.76
14  |Dungarpur 210.490 12,439.21
15 [Hanumangarh 144,720 5,763.21
16  [aipur 375.920 19,503.38
17 Jaisalmer 152.330 6,944.83
18 |alor 96.780 5,242.77
19  [Jhalawar 42.313 1,893.87
20  [Jhunjhunun 132.725 7,226.97
21  [Jodhpur 396.500 20,199.51
22  |Karauli 100.170 5,514.71
23 |Kota 74.600 3,873.68
24  |Nagaur 86.750 4,416.68
25 [Pali 334.520 17,138.60
26 |Pratapgarh 78.700 5,307.60
27 |Rajsamand 185.250 13,570.14
28  |Sawaimadhopur 156.396 8,316.98
29 |[Sikar 235.600 13,792.43
30 [Sirohi 60.840 4,273.77
31 [Sri Ganganagar 97.775 4,566.95
32 [Tonk 176.068 10,014.97
33 [Udaipur 439.605 26,156.62
5,821.363 312,164.11
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